## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF SOUTH CAROLINA CHARLESTON DIVISION

Roger Cleveland Golf Company, Inc.	)	CA No.: 2:09-2119-MBS
	)	
Plaintiff,	)	
	)	
v.	)	
	)	ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE
Christopher Prince, Sheldon Shelley, Prince	)	RESOLUTION STATEMENT
Distribution, LLC, and Bright Builders,	)	AND CERTIFICATION
Inc.,	)	
	)	
Defendants.	)	

Comes now Defendant Bright Builders, Inc. and files this Alternative Dispute Resolution Statement and Certification. Pursuant to Local Rule 16.03-16.11, counsel for Bright Builders, Inc. hereby certifies that it has (1) provided a copy of the ADR materials to Bright Builders, Inc.; (2) discussed the availability of alternative dispute relation with Bright Builders, Inc.; and (3) discussed the advisability and timing of ADR with opposing counsel.

Submitted this 16th day of July, 2010.

By: s/Paul J. Doolittle

Paul J. Doolittle, Esquire Jekel-Doolittle, LLC P.O. Box 2579 Mt. Pleasant, SC 29465 843-654-7700 888-567-1129 (fax) Paul@J-DLaw.com